company which currently operates through these two subsidiaries. AMRES has expanded into originating and selling
HUD-insured mortgages through its warehouse line of credit; however, such operations represent approximately 5%
of AMRES� total revenues. The entities acquired in 2000 have represented approximately 5% of revenues and less than
10% of tangible assets of ANZA.

Effective in April 2003, (a) our preferred stockholders exchanged their Series A and Series C preferred stock for
newly created Series E and Series D preferred stock, respectively, (b) our President exchanged cancelled options and
converted debt into common stock and newly created Series F preferred stock, and (c) our common stock underwent a
one-for-twenty reverse stock split, resulting in a decrease in our outstanding common stock from 99,350,000 shares to
4,829,896 shares. All common shares and per share amounts in the accompanying financial statements have been
adjusted retroactively to effect the reverse stock split.

NOTE 2 - RECLASSIFICATIONS

Certain prior year amounts have been reclassified for comparative purposes. The amounts reclassified are summarized
in the table below.

As of April 30, 2003
As Originally Filed As Reclassified Difference

Loans held for sale, net $ 7,601,623 $ 7,526,022 $ (75,601)
Accounts payable 677,951 489,434 (188,517)
Other current liabilities $ 75,601 $ 188,517 $ 112,916

Twelve Months Ended April 30, 2003
As Originally Filed As Reclassified Difference

Salaries and wages $ 7,070,421 $ - $ (7,070,421)
General and administrative expenses 7,777,806 10,486,962 2,709,156
Broker commissions 38,734,044 42,698,822 3,964,778
Selling and marketing $ 2,463,343 $ 2,859,830 $ 396,487

Edgar Filing: ANZA CAPITAL INC - Form 10-K

99

F - 9

Edgar Filing: ANZA CAPITAL INC - Form 10-K

100

Twelve Months Ended April 30, 2002
As Originally
Filed As Reclassified Difference

Salaries and wages $ 2,119,487 $ - $ (2,119,487)
General and administrative expenses 5,060,687 5,969,490 908,803
Broker Commissions $ 16,254,437 $ 17,465,121 $ 1,210,684

The amounts were reclassified to appropriately allocate salaries and wages to the functional expense category
associated with the tasks being performed. Amounts �As Originally Filed� do not include amounts related to the
operations of Expidoc since Expidoc discontinued operations during the year; see Note 19 for more information on
discontinued operations.

NOTE 3 � BASIS OF PRESENTATION AND SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of Presentation and Going Concern Considerations

The accompanying consolidated financial statements have been prepared assuming ANZA will continue as a going